Revised 05/01/97 M-2209-S
PVH131/141 Variable Displacement
Piston Pump - 11 Design
Service Data Vickers®
Piston Pumps
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
 Eaton Hydraulics, Incorporated 2000
All Rights Reserved

    kit 02-334838
 �877419
Shaft Type Key
876177  3 –  Splined thru-drive      –
860594 12 – Splined thru-drive      –
876176 16 – Straight keyed      633260
       thru drive
860802     2 -  Splined                       –
877042     3 -  Splined         –
860593    12 - Splined                       –
876175    13 - Straight keyed      140282
Model
Designation
Piston & Shoe
S/A (9 req’d)
Cylinder
Block
Shoe
Cage
�131 Size
�141 Size
02-159749
02-306332
680628
928786
683791
928776
Note
Complete replacement via rotating
group kits is recommended.
 Non-torque control models
Pump Type
131            527164           527163
131QI             864381 876045
131QP               913578               N/A
141            928774           934240
141QI             934242 934243
141QP            934241               N/A
RH LH
Valve Plate Table
Rotating Group
Kit
� Available in PVH141 rotating group kit.
� Available in PVH131 rotating group kit.
Housing Flange/Seal
-C-*S
-C-*D
-C3-*S
Housing (See table)
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
02–125160
02–125162
C
CM
Control Kit
70-250 Bar
40-130 Bar
Pressure range
627391 Plug
(2 Req’d)
Torque 29-32 N.m.
(21-24 lb. ft.)
� 396096 O-Ring
(2 Req’d)
857672 Pressure limiter spool
857673 Load sense spool
� 177969 O-Ring (3 Req’d)
857733 CV Body
857734 Spring guide
857681 Control spring
857734 Spring guide
860750 Adj. screw (2 Req’d)
� 396102 O-Ring